Extracts from the hairs on this plant have antimicrobial properties.

An investigation compared the use of this extract and the drug omeprazole to

treat stomach ulcers in rats.

The mass of mucus and the area of ulcer were measured in five groups of rats.

The table shows the treatments and the results of this investigation.

Group

Control rats with no
ulcer

Control rats with ulcer

Rats with ulcer treated
with omeprazole

Rats with ulcer treated
with extract

Rats with ulcer treated
with extract

Treatment
/ mgkg™’

0.00

0.00

20.00

125.00

500.00

/g

2.28
0.75

1.92

1.87

217

Mean mass of mucus Mean area of ulcer

/ mm?

0.00

802.71

95.71

202.80

172.80

(Source: adapted from https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/PMC5244617/)

(i) Calculate the percentage decrease in the mean areas of ulcer of the rats
treated with omeprazole compared with the control rats with ulcer.



