

Extracts from the hairs on this plant have antimicrobial properties.

An investigation compared the use of this extract and the drug omeprazole to treat stomach ulcers in rats.

The mass of mucus and the area of ulcer were measured in five groups of rats.

The table shows the treatments and the results of this investigation.

Group	Treatment / mg kg⁻¹	Mean mass of mucus / g	Mean area of ulcer / mm²
Control rats with no ulcer	0.00	2.28	0.00
Control rats with ulcer	0.00	0.75	802.71
Rats with ulcer treated with omeprazole	20.00	1.92	95.71
Rats with ulcer treated with extract	125.00	1.87	202.80
Rats with ulcer treated with extract	500.00	2.17	172.80

(Source: adapted from <https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/PMC5244617/>)

- (i) Calculate the percentage decrease in the mean areas of ulcer of the rats treated with omeprazole compared with the control rats with ulcer.

(2)

Answer%